CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 09-2021

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE GANN APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-22

WHEREAS, the California Legislature enacted Senate Bill 1352 in August 1980, with an effective date of January 1981, to implement Proposition 4, a Constitutional amendment establishing appropriation limits for state and local government units;

BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District hereby adopts a revised appropriations limit for 2021-22 of \$149,089,492 and estimates that the budget appropriations subject to that limit are \$104,884,379

	Jonah Nicholas	Vice Chancellor, Business Services
Signat	ture:	
Board		ED by a roll call vote this 15 day of June, 2021, by the Governing mmunity College District of Alameda County, State of California.
	AYES:	
	NOES:	
	ABSENT:	
	ABSTENTIONS:	
resolu	eda County, State of Califo tion adopted by the said B	ning Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of rnia, certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a pard at a regular meeting thereof held at a regular public place of file in the office of said Board.
 Date		Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District County of Alameda, State of California